
1-22-19 

Math 121 Calendars – Spring 2019 
 
 

Changes may occur!  Pay attention to announcements in class. 

 

Information for all classes: 

Last day to drop get a refund:  Feb 8 

Last day to drop without a W:  Feb 10 

Last day to add     Feb 10 

Last day to drop and receive a “W”:   Apr 27 
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1-22-19 

    Math 121-3 10:10-11:35 TTh Room 60-201       

Day Date Class Lecture PQ 
WebAssign HW 

due Study Skills Honors 

Tuesday 29-Jan-19 1 Day 1     

Everyone:  Math 
Diagnostic & Study 

Skills Diagnostic due   

Thursday 31-Jan-19 2 1.1     

Everyone:  Syllabus 
Search due with PQ 

Option A/B and Study 
Skills Option 1/2   

 Friday 1-Feb-19 ---           

Tuesday 5-Feb-19 3 1.2 Checklist   

Option 2:  Apply for 
Coursera financial aid 

and Start Coursera   

Thursday 7-Feb-19 4 1.3 1.1 1.1 
Option 1: Time 

Management due   

Friday 8-Feb ---       
Everyone:  Optional 

Review 1-2 PM   

Tuesday 12-Feb-19 5 1.4 1.2 1.2 

Option 2:  Coursera 
certificate/appointment 
(+50) if completed by 

today   

Thursday 14-Feb-19 6 2.1 1.3 1.3 
Option 1:  Exam Prep 

due   
Friday 15-Feb HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 19-Feb-19 7 2.2 1.4 1.4 

Everyone: Tutoring 
(+20) if turned in by 

today Honors #1 due 
Thursday 21-Feb-19 8 EXAM #1 (c1) (none) c1     

Friday 22-Feb ---           
Tuesday 26-Feb-19 9 2.3 2.1 2.1     

Thursday 28-Feb-19 10 2.4-1st 2.2 2.2 

Option 1:  
Autobiography & 

Growth Mindset due   
Friday 1-Mar ---           

Tuesday 5-Mar-19 11 2.4-2nd 2.3 2.3 

Option 2:  Finish 
Coursera! Submit ID 

verification OR 
schedule appointment 

with Ms. Carey 
Honors #1 re-do 

due 

Thursday 7-Mar-19 12 2.5 2.4-1st 2.4-1st 
Option 1:  

Metacognition E1 due   
Friday 8-Mar ---           

  



1-22-19 

    Math 121-3 10:10-11:35 TTh Room 60-201       

Day Date Class Lecture PQ 
WebAssign HW 

due Study Skills Honors 

Tuesday 12-Mar-19 13 2.6-1st 2.4-2nd 2.4-2nd 

Everyone:  Tutoring 
(+10) if turned in by 

today   Option 2:  
Coursera 

Certificate/Appointment 
(+30) if completed by 

today.   
Thursday 14-Mar-19 14 2.6-2nd 2.5 2.5   Honors #2 due 

Friday 15-Mar ---           
Tuesday 19-Mar-19 15 2.7 2.6-1st 2.6-1st     

Thursday 21-Mar-19 16 3.1 2.6-2nd 2.6-2nd 
Everyone:  Tutoring 

due   

Friday 22-Mar ---       
Everyone:  Optional 

Review 1-2 PM   
Tuesday 26-Mar-19 HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY 
Thursday 28-Mar-19 HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY 

Friday 29-Mar HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 2-Apr-19 17 3.2-1st 2.7 2.7   
Honors #2 re-do 

due 
Thursday 4-Apr-19 18 EXAM #2 (c2) (none) c2     

Friday 5-Apr ---           

Tuesday 9-Apr-19 19 3.2-2nd 3.1 3.1 

Option 2:  Coursera 
Certificate/Appointment 
(+10) if completed by 

today.   
Thursday 11-Apr-19 20 3.3 3.2-1st 3.2-1st     

Friday 12-Apr ---           
Tuesday 16-Apr-19 21 3.4 3.2-2nd 3.2-2nd   Honors #3 due 

Thursday 18-Apr-19 22 3.6-1st (no 3.5) 3.3 3.3 
Option 1:  

Metacognition E2 due   
Friday 19-Apr ---           

Tuesday 23-Apr-19 23 3.6-2nd 3.4 3.4     
Thursday 25-Apr-19 24 4.1 3.6 3.6     

Friday 26-Apr ---       
Everyone:  Optional 

Review 1-2 PM   

Tuesday 30-Apr-19 25 4.2 4.1 4.1   
Honors #3 re-do 

due 
Thursday 2-May-19 26 EXAM #3 (c3) (none) c3     

Friday 3-May ---           
  



1-22-19 

    Math 121-3 10:10-11:35 TTh Room 60-201       

Day Date Class Lecture PQ 
WebAssign HW 

due Study Skills Honors 

Tuesday 7-May-19 27 4.3-1st 4.2 4.2 

Option 2:  Coursera 
Certificate/Appointment 

due.   

Thursday 9-May-19 28 4.3-2nd 4.3 4.3 
Option 1:  Last 

Metacognition due   

Friday 10-May ---       
Everyone:  Optional 

Review 1-2 PM   
Tuesday 14-May-19 29 EXAM #4 (c4) (none) c4     
Thursday 16-May-19 30 ECPQ ECPQ due     Honors #4 due 

Friday 17-May ---       
Everyone:  Optional 

Review 1-2 PM   

Thursday 23-May-19 31 FINAL EXAM 10:40-12:40 AM     
Honors #4 re-do 

due 
 


